

PRESS CONTACT:
Amanda Corcoran
Development & Communications Manager
Cancer Support Community of Greater St. Louis
314-238-2000 ext. 231

acorcoran@cancersupportstl.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CANCER SUPPORT COMMUNITY TO BENEFIT FROM SAINT LOUIS CLOSET CO. CLOSETS FOR A CAUSE







St. Louis, MO. – (February 9, 2022) Cancer Support Community of Greater St. Louis (CSCSTL) has been chosen to receive a portion of February sales from Saint Louis Closet Co. Made possible through their giveback program, Closets for a Cause, their donation will go towards helping provide CSCSTL support groups, educational workshops, healthy lifestyle classes, stress management classes, social opportunities, and resource materials for anyone impacted by cancer in our community. All funding received by CSCSTL is donated by individuals, family and private foundations, corporations, and special event fundraisers. Without these donations, CSCSTL could not provide its services at no charge to those who need them.

"We are thrilled to partner with Saint Louis Closet Co. in support of our programs. This generous partnership will allow us to

continue our programs for our current participants as well as expand our reach and awareness in the community," says Amanda Corcoran, Development and Communications Manager of Cancer Support Community of Greater St. Louis.

Cancer Support Community of Greater St. Louis (CSCSTL) is a non-profit organization whose mission is to ensure that all people impacted by cancer are empowered by knowledge, strengthened by action, and sustained by community. All programs are donor-funded and offered at no charge. Cancer Support Community of Greater St. Louis offers professionally led support groups, educational workshops, nutrition and exercise programs, and stress management classes to empower and educate individuals affected by cancer. For more information, visit www.cancersupportstl.org or call 314-238-2000.